122
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS GE
Series: GE.. GEZ.. GEG.. GEEW.. GEEM..
Subject Symbol Description
Series
Single-split outer ring, metric (mm)GE
Single-split outer ring, imeprial (in)GEZ
Single-split outer ring. Wider inner ring and larger

conditions, at keeping contaminants away from the sliding contact surfaces. These seals also effectively
retain the grease and therefore are appropriate for bearings requiring maintenance.
123
ISO
Dimensions (mm)
Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C dk
R1s R2s
min min Dyn. C Stat. C0
GE5E 5 14 6 4 10 0.30 0.30 3400 17000 0.005
GE6E 6 14 6 4 10 0.30 0.30 3400 17000 0.004
GE8E 8 16 8 5 13 0.30 0.30 5500 27500 0.007
GE10E 10 19 9 6 16 0.30 0.30 8150 40500 0.011
GE12E 12 22 10 7 18 0.30 0.30 10800 54000 0.016
GE15ES 15 26 12 9 22 0.30 0.30 17000 85000 0.025
GE15ES 2RS 15 26 12 9 22 0.30 0.30 17000 85000 0.025
GE16ES 16 30 14 10 25 0.30 0.30 21200 106000 0.041
GE16ES 2RS 16 30 14 10 25 0.30 0.30 21200 106000 0.041
GE17ES 17 30 14 10 25 0.30 0.30 21200 106000 0.041
GE17ES 2RS 17 30 14 10 25 0.30 0.30 21200 106000 0.041
GE20ES 20 35 16 12 29 0.60 0.30 30000 146000 0.061
GE20ES 2RS 20 35 16 12 29 0.60 0.30 30000 146000 0.061
GE25ES 25 42 20 16 35.5 0.60 0.60 48000 240000 0.110
GE25ES 2RS 25 42 20 16 35.5 0.60 0.60 48000 240000 0.110
GE30ES 30 47 22 18 40.7 0.60 0.60 62000 310000 0.140
GE30ES 2RS 30 47 22 18 40.7 0.60 0.60 62000 310000 0.140
GE35ES 35 55 25 20 47 0.60 1.00 80000 400000 0.220
GE35ES 2RS 35 55 25 20 47 0.60 1.00 80000 400000 0.220
GE40ES 40 62 28 22 53 0.60 1.00 100000 500000 0.300
GE40ES 2RS 40 62 28 22 53 0.60 1.00 100000 500000 0.300
GE45ES 45 68 32 25 60 0.60 1.00 127000 640000 0.410
GE45ES 2RS 45 68 32 25 60 0.60 1.00 127000 640000 0.410
GE50ES 50 75 35 28 66 0.60 1.00 156000 780000 0.530
GE50ES 2RS 50 75 35 28 66 0.60 1.00 156000 780000 0.530
GE55ES 55 85 40 32 74 0.60 1.00 200000 1000000 0.940
GE55ES 2RS 55 85 40 32 74 0.60 1.00 200000 1000000 0.940
GE60ES 60 90 44 36 80 1.00 1.00 245000 1220000 1.000
GE60ES 2RS 60 90 44 36 80 1.00 1.00 245000 1220000 1.000
GE70ES 70 105 49 40 92 1.00 1.00 315000 1560000 1.500
GE70ES 2RS 70 105 49 40 92 1.00 1.00 315000 1560000 1.500
GE80ES 80 120 55 45 105 1.00 1.00 400000 2000000 2.200
GE80ES 2RS 80 120 55 45 105 1.00 1.00 400000 2000000 2.200
GE90ES 90 130 60 50 115 1.00 1.00 490000 2450000 2.700
GE90ES 2RS 90 130 60 50 115 1.00 1.00 490000 2450000 2.700
GE100ES 100 150 70 55 130 1.00 1.00 610000 3050000 4.300
GE100ES 2RS 100 150 70 55 130 1.00 1.00 610000 3050000 4.300
GE110ES 110 160 70 55 140 1.00 1.00 655000 3250000 4.700
GE110ES 2RS 110 160 70 55 140 1.00 1.00 655000 3250000 4.700
GE120ES 120 180 85 70 160 1.00 1.00 950000 4750000 8.000
GE120ES 2RS 120 180 85 70 160 1.00 1.00 950000 4750000 8.000
GE140ES 140 210 90 70 180 1.00 1.00 1080000 5400000 11.000
GE140ES 2RS 140 210 90 70 180 1.00 1.00 1080000 5400000 11.000
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS GE Series: GE..
124
ISO
Dimensions (mm)
Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C dk
R1s R2s
min min Dyn. C Stat. C0
GE160ES 160 230 105 80 200 1.00 1.00 1360000 6800000 14.000
GE160ES 2RS 160 230 105 80 200 1.00 1.00 1360000 6800000 14.000
GE180ES 180 260 105 80 225 1.00 1.00 1530000 7650000 18.500
GE180ES 2RS 180 260 105 80 225 1.00 1.00 1530000 7650000 18.500
GE200ES 200 290 130 100 250 1.10 1.10 2120000 10600000 28.000
GE200ES 2RS 200 290 130 100 250 1.10 1.10 2120000 10600000 28.000
GE220ES 220 320 135 100 275 1.10 1.10 2320000 11600000 35.510
GE220ES 2RS 220 320 135 100 275 1.10 1.10 2320000 11600000 35.510
GE240ES 240 340 140 100 300 1.10 1.10 2550000 12700000 39.910
GE240ES 2RS 240 340 140 100 300 1.10 1.10 2550000 12700000 39.910
GE260ES 260 370 150 110 325 1.10 1.10 3030000 15190000 51.540
GE260ES 2RS 260 370 150 110 325 1.10 1.10 3030000 15190000 51.540
GE280ES 280 400 155 120 350 1.10 1.10 3570000 17850000 65.060
GE280ES 2RS 280 400 155 120 350 1.10 1.10 3570000 17850000 65.060
GE300ES 300 430 165 120 375 1.10 1.10 3800000 19100000 78.070
GE300ES 2RS 300 430 165 120 375 1.10 1.10 3800000 19100000 78.070
ISO

GEZ279ES 2RS 11 16.5 8.25 6.875 14.843 1.10 1.10 1180173 3529280 110.800
GEZ292ES 2RS 11.5 17.25 8.625 7.187 15.551 1.10 1.10 1290323 3866472 126.700
GEZ304ES 2RS 12 18 9 7.5 16.22 1.10 1.10 1404968 4203664 143.900
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS GE Series: GEZ..
126
ISO
Dimensions (mm)
Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C dk
Dyn. C Stat. C0
GEG4E 4 14 7 4 10 34000 17000 0.005
GEG5E 5 16 9 5 13 55000 27000 0.009
GEG6E 6 16 9 5 13 55000 27000 0.010
GEG8E 8 19 11 6 16 81000 40000 0.014
GEG10E 10 22 12 7 18 10000 53000 0.021
GEG12E 12 26 15 9 22 16000 84000 0.036
GEG15ES 15 30 16 10 25 21000 106000 0.049
GEG17ES 17 35 20 12 29 30000 146000 0.083
GEG20ES 20 42 25 16 35.5 48000 240000 0.153
GEG25ES 25 47 28 18 40.7 62000 310000 0.203
GEG30ES 30 55 32 20 47 79000 399000 0.286
GEG35ES 35 62 35 22 53 99000 495000 0.386
GEG40ES 40 68 40 25 60 127000 637000 0.518
GEG45ES 45 75 43 28 66 156000 780000 0.670
GEG50ES 50 90 56 36 80 245000 1220000 1.388
GEG60ES 60 105 63 40 92 313000 1560000 2.012
GEG70ES 70 120 70 45 105 400000 2000000 3.010
GEG80ES 80 130 75 50 115 488000 2440000 3.640
GEG90ES 90 150 85 55 130 607000 3030000 5.220
GEG100ES 100 160 85 55 140 654000 3270000 6.050
GEG110ES 110 180 100 70 160 950000 4750000 9.680
GEG120ES 120 210 115 70 180 1070000 5350000 14.010
GEG140ES 140 230 130 80 200 1360000 6800000 18.500
GEG160ES 160 260 135 80 225 1530000 7650000 25.000
GEG180ES 180 290 155 100 250 2120000 10600000 35.500
GEG200ES 200 320 165 100 275 2320000 11600000 45.280
GEG220ES 220 340 175 100 300 2550000 12700000 50.900
GEG240ES 240 370 190 110 325 3030000 15190000 65.300
GEG260ES 260 400 205 120 350 3570000 17850000 82.000
GEG280ES 280 430 210 120 375 3800000 19100000 96.600
GEG15ES 2RS 15 30 16 10 25 21000 106000 0.049
GEG17ES 2RS 17 35 20 12 29 30000 146000 0.083
GEG20ES 2RS 20 42 25 16 35.5 48000 240000 0.153
GEG25ES 2RS 25 47 28 18 40.7 62000 310000 0.203

GEG120ES 2RS 120 210 115 70 180 1070000 5350000 14.010
GEG140ES 2RS 140 230 130 80 200 1360000 6800000 18.500
GEG160ES 2RS 160 260 135 80 225 1530000 7650000 25.000
GEG180ES 2RS 180 290 155 100 250 2120000 10600000 35.500
GEG200ES 2RS 200 320 165 100 275 2320000 11600000 45.280
GEG220ES 2RS 220 340 175 100 300 2550000 12700000 50.900
GEG240ES 2RS 240 370 190 110 325 3030000 15190000 65.300
GEG260ES 2RS 260 400 205 120 350 3570000 17850000 82.000
GEG280ES 2RS 280 430 210 120 375 3800000 19100000 96.600
ISO
Dimensions (mm)
Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C dk
Dyn. C Stat. C0
GEEW12ES 12 22 12 7 18 10000 53000 0.022
GEEW15ES 15 26 15 9 22 16000 84000 0.031
GEEW16ES 16 28 16 9 23 17000 85000 0.035
GEEW17ES 17 30 17 10 25 21000 106000 0.044
GEEW20ES 20 35 20 12 29 30000 146000 0.071
GEEW25ES 25 42 25 16 35.5 48000 240000 0.131
GEEW30ES 30 47 30 18 40.7 62000 310000 0.168
GEEW32ES 32 52 32 18 43 65000 328000 0.182
GEEW35ES 35 55 35 20 47 79000 399000 0.253
GEEW40ES 40 62 40 22 53 99000 495000 0.338
GEEW45ES 45 68 45 25 60 127000 637000 0.481
GEEW50ES 50 75 50 28 66 156000 780000 0.558
GEEW60ES 60 90 60 36 80 245000 1220000 1.150
GEEW63ES 63 95 63 36 83 253000 1260000 1.250
GEEW70ES 70 105 70 40 92 313000 1560000 1.710
GEEW80ES 80 120 80 45 105 400000 2000000 2.390
GEEW90ES 90 130 90 50 115 488000 2440000 3.210
GEEW100ES 100 150 100 55 130 607000 3030000 4.790
GEEW110ES 110 160 110 55 140 654000 3270000 5.780
GEEW125ES 125 180 125 70 160 950000 4750000 8.500
GEEW160ES 160 230 160 80 200 1360000 6800000 16.500
GEEW200ES 200 290 200 100 250 2120000 10600000 32.100
GEEW250ES 250 400 250 120 350 3750000 17800000 101.000
GEEW320ES 320 520 320 160 450 6200000 30500000 225.000
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS GE Series: GEG.. GEEW..
128
ISO
Dimensions (mm)
Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C dk
Dyn. C Stat. C0
GEEM17ES 2RS 17 30 21 10 25 21200 106000 0.040
GEEM20ES 2RS 20 35 24 12 29 30000 146000 0.073
GEEM25ES 2RS 25 42 29 16 35.5 48000 240000 0.130
GEEM30ES 2RS 30 47 30 18 40.7 62000 310000 0.170
GEEM35ES 2RS 35 55 35 20 47 79000 399000 0.250
GEEM40ES 2RS 40 62 38 22 53 99000 495000 0.350
GEEM45ES 2RS 45 68 40 25 60 127000 637000 0.490
GEEM50ES 2RS 50 75 43 28 66 156000 780000 0.600
GEEM60ES 2RS 60 90 54 36 80 245000 1220000 1.150
GEEM70ES 2RS 70 105 65 40 92 313000 1560000 1.650
GEEM80ES 2RS 80 120 74 45 105 400000 2000000 2.500
GEEM90ES 2RS 90 130 80 50 115 488000 2440000 2.880
GEEM100ES 2RS 100 150 90 55 130 607000 3030000 4.650
GEEM120ES 2RS 120 180 108 70 160 950000 4750000 8.440
Series: GEEM.. SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS GE
129
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS S
Series: S.. SS.. SSP.. SSL..

SSP42 ШСП42 42 62 25 22 100640 513540 0.323
SSP45 ШСП45 45 70 32 25 127500 637500 0.460
SSP50 ШСП50 50 75 35 28 157080 785400 0.560
SSP55 ШСП55 55 85 40 32 204000 1020000 0.880
SSP60 ШСП60 60 90 44 34 234500 1130040 0.976
SSP70 ШСП70 70 105 49 40 251233 1300600 1.526
SSP90 ШСП90 90 130 60 50 300120 1450700 2.734
Series: SSP.. SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS S
133
ISO GOST
Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Rating (N)
Weight (kg)
d D B C Dyn. C Stat. C0
SSL60 ШСЛ60 60 90 44 36 244800 1224000 0.942
GSSL60 GШСЛ60 60 105 63 40 336000 1680000 2.082
2SSL60 2ШСЛ60 60 110 60 34 267000 1337000 2.184
6SSL60 6ШСЛ60 60 130 85 70 684250 3421250 5.700
SSL70 ШСЛ70 70 105 49 40 312800 1564000 1.560
GSSL70 GШСЛ70 70 120 70 45 435000 2173000 2.942
2SSL70 2ШСЛ70 70 125 70 35 314000 1571000 2.410
SSL80 ШСЛ80 80 125 76 70 678300 3391500 3.780
SSL90 ШСЛ90 90 130 60 50 488750 2443750 2.790
2SSL90 2ШСЛ90 90 160 80 50 552500 2762500 6.100
SSL100 ШСЛ100 100 150 70 55 607750 3038750 4.300
SSL110 ШСЛ110 110 160 70 55 654500 3272500 4.700
SSL120 ШСЛ120 120 180 85 70 952000 4760000 8.090
2SSL120 2ШСЛ120 120 215 130 90 1576000 7880000 19.700
SSL130 ШСЛ130 130 200 95 52 773500 3867500 8.930
2SSL150 2ШСЛ150 150 270 160 110 2361000 1180500 39.850
SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARINGS S Series: SSL..
134
ROD ENDS
Series: SI/SIL T/K.. SI/SIL P/K.. SA/SAL T/K.. SA/SAL P/K..

ends are most suitable, where special acid resistant steel and brass constitute the friction part.
135
ISO
Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Rating
(N) Weight
(kg)d D B
d3
C1
l3
W h1 l4 l5 d4 d5 dK R1s
a
6H min ≈ Dyn. C Stat. C0
SI/SIL5 T/K 5 18 8 M5x0,8 6 10 9 27 36 4 8.5 11 11.11 0.3 13 5700 6000 0.016
SI/SIL6 T/K 6 20 9 M6x1,0 6.75 12 11 30 40 5 10 13 12.7 0.3 13 7200 7650 0.022
SI/SIL8 T/K 8 24 12 M8x1,25 9 16 14 36 48 5 12.5 16 15.875 0.3 14 11600 12900 0.047
SI/SIL10 T/K 10 28 14 M10x1,5 10.5 20 17 43 57 6.5 15 19 19.05 0.3 13 14500 18000 0.077
SI/SIL10-1 T/K 10 28 14 M10x1,25 10.5 20 17 43 57 6.5 15 19 19.05 0.3 13 14500 18000 0.077
SI/SIL12 T/K 12 32 16 M12x1,75 12 22 19 50 66 6.5 17.5 22 22.225 0.3 13 17000 24000 0.100
SI/SIL12-1 T/K 12 32 16 M12x1,25 12 22 19 50 66 6.5 17.5 22 22.225 0.3 13 17000 24000 0.100
SI/SIL14 T/K 14 36 19 M14x2,0 13.5 25 22 57 75 8 20 25 25.4 0.3 16 24000 31000 0.160
SI/SIL14-1 T/K 14 36 19 M14x1,5 13.5 25 22 57 75 8 20 25 25.4 0.3 16 24000 31000 0.160
SI/SIL16 T/K 16 42 21 M16x2,0 15 28 22 64 85 8 22 27 28.575 0.3 15 28500 39000 0.220
SI/SIL16-1 T/K 16 42 21 M16x1,5 15 28 22 64 85 8 22 27 28.575 0.3 15 28500 39000 0.220
SI/SIL18 T/K 18 44 23 M18x1,5 16.5 32 27 71 93 10 25 31 31.75 0.6 15 42500 47500 0.320
SI/SIL20 T/K 20 50 25 M20x1,5 18 33 30 77 102 10 27.5 34 34.925 0.6 14 42500 57000 0.420
SI/SIL22 T/K 22 54 28 M22x1,5 20 37 32 84 111 12 30 38 38.1 0.6 15 57000 68000 0.540
SI/SIL25 T/K 25 60 31 M24x2,0 22 42 36 94 124 12 33.5 42 42.86 0.3 15 68000 85000 0.720
SI/SIL28 T/K 28 66 35 M27x2,0 24 51 41 103 136 14 37 46 47.63 0.6 15 86000 107000 0.820
SI/SIL30 T/K 30 70 37 M30x2,0 25 51 41 110 145 15 40 50 50.8 0.6 17 88000 114000 1.100
SI/SIL30-1 T/K 30 70 37 M27x2,0 25 51 41 110 145 15 40 50 50.8 0.6 17 88000 114000 1.100
SI/SIL35 T/K 35 81 43 M36x2,0 28 56 50 125 16-
5.5 17 46 58 57.15 0.6 16 94000 118000 1.600
SI/SIL40 T/K 40 91 49 M42x2,0 33 60 55 142 187.5 19 53 65 66.67 0.6 16 100000 120000 2.400
SI/SIL50 T/K 50 117 60 M48x2,0 45 65 65 160 21-
8.5 23 65 75 82.5 0.6 12 112000 125000 5.000
ISO
Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Rating
(N) Weight

ROD ENDS Series: SI/SIL T/K.. SI/SIL P/K..
136
ISO
Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Rating
(N) Weight
(kg)d D B
d3
C1
l1 l7
h l2 dK R1s
a
6g min min ≈ Dyn. C Stat. C0
SA/SAL5 T/K 5 18 8 M5x0,8 6 19 - 33 42 11.11 0.3 13 5.7 6 0.0130
SA/SAL6 T/K 6 20 9 M6x1,0 6.75 21 - 36 46 12.7 0.3 13 7.2 7.65 0.0200
SA/SAL8 T/K 8 24 12 M8x1,25 9 25 - 42 54 15.875 0.3 14 11.6 12.9 0.0380
SA/SAL10 T/K 10 28 14 M10x1,5 10.5 28 - 28 62 19.05 0.3 13 14.5 18 0.0550
SA/SAL12 T/K 12 32 16 M12x1,75 12 32 - 54 70 22.225 0.3 13 17 24 0.0850
SA/SAL12-1 T/K 12 32 16 M12x1,25 12 32 - 54 70 22.225 0.3 13 17 24 0.0850
SA/SAL14 T/K 14 36 19 M14x2,0 13.5 36 18 60 78 25.4 0.3 16 24 31 0.1400
SA/SAL16 T/K 16 42 21 M16x2,0 15 37 21 66 87 28.575 0.3 15 28.5 39 0.2100
SA/SAL16-1 T/K 16 42 21 M16x1,5 15 37 21 66 87 28.575 0.3 15 28.5 39 0.2100
SA/SAL18 T/K 18 44 23 M18x1,5 16.5 41 22 72 94 31.75 0.3 15 42.5 47.5 0.2800
SA/SAL20 T/K 20 50 25 M20x1,5 18 45 25 78 103 34.925 0.3 14 42.5 57 0.3800
SA/SAL22 T/K 22 54 28 M22x1,5 20 48 27 84 111 38.1 0.3 15 57 68 0.4800
SA/SAL25 T/K 25 60 31 M24x2,0 22 55 30 94 124 42.86 0.3 15 68 85 0.6400
SA/SAL28 T/K 28 66 35 M27x2,0 24 62 33 103 136 47.63 0.3 15 86 107 0.8000
SA/SAL30 T/K 30 70 37 M30x2,0 25 66 35 110 145 50.8 0.3 17 88 114 1.1000
SA/SAL35 T/K 35 81 43 M36x2,0 28 85 40 140 180.5 57.15 0.3 16 - - 1.6400
SA/SAL40 T/K 40 91 49 M42x2,0 33 90 45 150 195.5 66.67 0.3 17 - - 2.3000
SA/SAL50 T/K 50 117 60 M48x2,0 45 105 58 185 243.5 82.5 0.3 12 - - 4.8000
ISO
Dimensions mm Basic Load Rating
(N) Weight
(kg)d D B d1